ECD I 27Mar23

AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 23-0263 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Economic and Community Development Committee {To be offered on the Council floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Theater**" and substitute "<u>**Theatre**</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 3, strike "<u>Theater</u>" and substitute "<u>Theatre</u>"; and, on that same page, in lines 15 and 16, strike "<u>THEATER</u>" and substitute "<u>THEATRE</u>".

Amendment No. 2

On page 1, in lines 3 and 16, strike "616" and substitute "614".